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VIA FEDERAL EXPRESS

, duee W
Honorable Irene Kim Asbury, Secretary

Board of Public Utilities Nlns— .

44 South Clinton Avenue, 3rd Floor, Suite 314 d ) J/M‘/

P.O. Box 350

Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 ] A 2pire

Re: Corporate Name Change of the United Water Inc. Companies

Dear Secretary Asbury:

As of November 9, 2015, the United Water Inc. companies (the “Companies™) have
changed their operating names (and tariffs) to SUEZ, the ultimate corporate parent of United
Water. Therefore, the following matters currently pending before the Board of Public Utilities
(the “Board”) should reflect this corporate name change in their captions. 1 am authorized by
SUEZ to communicate these changes to you, regarding both the matters in which we represent
the Companies and matters in which the Companies are represented by other counsel.

Since the effective date of the name change, the Companies have been using the new
name on documents formally filed with the Board. 1 have attached a copy of our letter dated
November 12, 2015 indicating those corporate name changes. This letter is simply meant to
ensure your records reflect the correct captions. We are providing extra copies of this letter for
your convenience in populating those files. The case captions which are subject to revision are
set out below:

CURRENT CAPTION NEW CAPTION
In the Matter of the Petition for Approval of an | In the Matter of the Petition for Approval of an
Increase in Rates for Water Service and Other Increase in Rates for Water Service and Other
Tariff Changes for United Water New Jersey Inc. | Tariff Changes for SUEZ Water New Jersey Inc.
BPU Docket No. WR15101177 BPU Docket No. WR15101177
OAL Docket No. PUC 16468-15 OAL Docket No. PUC 16468-15
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CURRENT CAPTION

NEW CAPTION

In the Matter of the New Foundational Filing for
United Water Toms River Inc.’s Distribution
System Improvement Charge pursuant to
NJ.A.C. 14:9-10.4

BPU Docket No. WR15091103

In the Matter of the New Foundational Filing for
SUEZ Water Toms River Inc.’s Distribution
System Improvement Charge pursuant to
N.J.A.C. 14:9-10.4

BPU Docket No. WR15091103

Matter of the Petition of United Water New
Jersey Inc. for Approval of the Sale and
Conveyance of Approximately 9.2 +/- Acres of
Land and Improvements Situated in the
Borough of Harrington Park, County of Bergen
and the Transfer of Certain Easements in
Connection Thereto, Pursuant to NLJ.S.A, 48:3-
7 and N.J.A.C. 14:1-5.6

BPU Docket No. WM15010043

Matter of the Petition of SUEZ Water New
Jersey Inc. for Approval of the Sale and
Conveyance of Approximately 9.2 +/- Acres of
Land and Improvements Situated in the
Borough of Harrington Park, County of Bergen
and the Transfer of Certain Easements in
Connection Thereto, Pursuant to N.J.S.A. 48:3-
7 and NJ.A.C. 14:1-5.6

BPU Docket No. WM15010043

In the Matter of the Petition of United Water
New Jersey Inc. for Approval of Municipal
Consent and Transfer of Assets from D&M
Borstad Water Company to United Water New
Jersey Inc.

BPU Docket No. WE15111247

In the Matter of the Petition of SUEZ Water
New Jersey Inc. for Approval of Municipal
Consent and Transfer of Assets from D&M
Borstad Water Company to SUEZ Water New
Jersey Inc.

BPU Docket No. WE15111247

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

SBG/jg
Enclosures

Respectfully submitted,

§ . ; ,xffr}sﬂ

Stephen B. Genzer

ce: Clerk, Office of Administrative Law (w/encl.)

Attached Service List (w/encl.)

52592.2 01/28/2016




g

Maria L. Moran, Director

Division of Water

Board of Public Utilities

44 South Clinton Ave., 3rd Fl., Ste 314
P.O. Box 350

Trenton, NJ 08625-0350

maria.moran@bpu.state.nj.us

Michael Kammer, Bureau Chief

Board of Public Utilities

44 South Clinton Ave., 3rd Fl,, Ste 314
P.O. Box 350

Trenton, NJ 08625-0350

mike.kammer@bpu.state.nj.us

Mona Mosser, Bureau Chief

Board of Public Utilities

44 South Clinton Ave., 3rd Fl., Ste 314
P.O. Box 350

Trenton, NJ 08625-0350
mona.mosser@bpu.state.nj.us

Kenneth J. Sheehan

Board of Public Utilities

44 South Clinton Ave., 3rd Fl., Ste 314
P.0O. Box 350

Trenton, NJ 08625-0350
kenneth.sheehan@bpu.state.nj.us

Mark Beyer

Office of the Economist

Board of Public Utilities

44 South Clinton Ave., 3rd Fl., Ste 314
P.0O. Box 350

Trenton, NJ 08625-0350
mark.beyer@bpu.state.nj.us

Eric Hartsfield, Director

Division of Customer Assistance

Board of Public Utilities

44 South Clinton Ave., 3rd Fl., Ste 314
P.0O. Box 350

Trenton, NJ 08625-0350
eric.hartsfield@bpu.state.nj.us
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SERVICE LIST
United Water Name Change

Julie Ford

Board of Public Utilities

44 South Clinton Ave., 3rd Fl., Ste 314
P.O. Box 350

Trenton, NJ 08625-0350
julie.ford@bpu.state.nj.us

Christopher Psihoules, DAG

Division of Law

Dept. of Law and Public Safety

124 Halsey Street, 5" Floor

P.O. Box 45029

Newark, NJ 07101
christopher.psihoules@dol.lps.state.nj.us

Veronica Beke, DAG

Division of Law

Dept. of Law and Public Safety
124 Halsey Street, 5" Floor

P.O. Box 45029

Newark, NJ 07101
veronica.beke@dol.Ips.state.nj.us

Caroline Vachier, DAG

Division of Law

Dept. of Law and Public Safety

124 Halsey Street, 5" Floor

P.0O. Box 45029

Newark, NJ 07101
caroline.vachier@dol.Ips.state.nj.us

Stefanie A. Brand, Director
Division of Rate Counsel
140 East Front Street, 4™ FI.
P.O. Box 003

Trenton, NJ 08625
shrand@rpa.state.nj.us

Debra F. Robinson, Esg.
Division of Rate Counsel

140 East Front Street, 4™ Floor
P.O. Box 003

Trenton, NJ 08625

drobinson@rpa.state.nj.us

Christine M. Juarez, Esq.
Division of Rate Counsel

140 East Front Street, 4™ Floor
P.O. Box 003

Trenton, NJ 08625
Cjuarez@rpa.state.nj.us

Gary S. Prettyman

Senior Director Regulatory Business
SUEZ Water New Jersey Inc.

461 From Road, Suite 400
Paramus, NJ 07652
gary.prettyman@suez-na.com

James C. Cagle

Vice President Regulatory Business
SUEZ Water New Jersey

461 From Road, Suite 400
Paramus, NJ 07652
jim.cagle@suez-na.com

Laurent Carrot, General Manager
SUEZ Water New Jersey

200 Lake Shore Drive

Haworth, NJ 07641
laurent.carrot@suez-na.com

Jim Mastrokalos, General Manager
SUEZ Water Toms River Inc.

1451 Route 37 West

Toms River, NJ 08754
jim.mastrokalos@suez-na.com.com

Stephen B. Genzer, Esq.

Saul Ewing LLP

One Riverfront Plaza, Suite 1520
1037 Raymond Blvd.

Newark, NJ 07102
sgenzer@saul.com

Colleen A. Foley, Esq.

Saul Ewing LLP

One Riverfront Plaza, Suite 1520
1037 Raymond Bivd.,

Newark, NJ 07102
cfoley@saul.com




